1	State of Arkansas
2	90th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2015 HJR 1001
4	
5	By: Representative House
6	
7	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION
8	AN APPLICATION BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY UNDER ARTICLE
9	V OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION FOR A CONVENTION
10	FOR PROPOSING AMENDMENTS.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	AN APPLICATION BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
15	UNDER ARTICLE V OF THE UNITED STATES
16	CONSTITUTION FOR A CONVENTION FOR
17	PROPOSING AMENDMENTS.
18	
19	
20	WHEREAS, Article V of the United States Constitution provides authority
21	for a convention to be called by the Congress of the United States for
22	proposing amendments to the United States Constitution upon application of
23	two-thirds $(2/3)$ of the legislatures of the several states,
24	
25	NOW THEREFORE,
26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETIETH GENERAL
27	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS AND BY THE SENATE, A MAJORITY OF ALL
28	MEMBERS ELECTED TO EACH HOUSE AGREEING THERETO:
29	
30	THAT as provided for in Article V of the United States Constitution,
31	the General Assembly does make application to the Congress of the United
32	States for a convention for proposing amendments.
33	
34	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT this application constitute a continuing
35	application in accordance with Article V of the United States Constitution
36	until at least two-thirds (2/3) of the several states have applied for a



1	convention for proposing amendments.
2	
3	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a certified copy of this joint resolution
4	be delivered to the Secretary of State of Arkansas, the President of the
5	United States Senate, the Speaker of the United States House of
6	Representatives, to each member of the Arkansas congressional delegation, and
7	to the presiding officer of each house of the several state legislatures,
8	requesting their consideration in applying for a convention to propose
9	amendments.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31 32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
50	